

03.08.2016

CS-59418/16

Present: Counsel for parties.

Replication filed. Pleadings are complete. On the pleadings of the parties following issues are hereby framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for preliminary decree of partition and separation of specific 1/3rd each share of plaintiffs in the suit properties as prayed for?OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of permanent injunction as prayed for?OPP
3. Whether the suit is barred by limitation?OPD
4. Whether the plaintiffs have no locus standi to file the present suit?OPD
5. Whether the suit is without cause of action?OPD
6. Whether this court has no pecuniary jurisdiction to try the present suit?OPD
7. Whether no proper and actual court fee has been paid on the reliefs claimed?OPD
8. Whether the plaintiffs have not come to this court with clean hands?OPD
9. Relief.

No further issue arises or pressed. Put up for PE on 17.02.2017. List of witnesses be filed alongwith the documents on or before the next date. PF/diet money, if any, be also filed on or before the next date. Written statement has not been traced by Ahlmad. Some more time sought. Same be traced and placed on record by Ahlmad by next date.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/03.08.2016