

CS DJ 59418/16

KOUSHLYA DEVI AND ORS Vs. KANWAR SINGH

09.09.24

Present: Sh. V.C. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. B.D. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Written submissions in support of arguments on applications filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14 CPC as well as under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed. Copies supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, arguments on application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC heard.

Put up for clarifications, if any/orders on 08.10.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.09.24.