

CS DJ 59418/16

KOSHLIA DEVI AND ORS Vs. KAWAR SINGH

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. V.C Bharti and Sh Himanshu, Ld Counsels for both the plaintiffs along with husbands of the plaintiffs in person
Sh V.D Mishra, Ld Counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

Previous cost of Rs. 3000/- paid by the husbands of the plaintiffs to the defendant.

Amended WS has not been filed by the defendant in terms of the order dated 05.08.2025 whereby the application of the plaintiff under order VI Rule 17 CPC was allowed.

Ld Counsel for the defendant submits that the amended plaint has not been supplied to him. Let the same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment, whereupon the defendant is directed to file the WS within 30 days with an advance copy to the other side.

Both the counsels also submits that they are exploring possibility of settlement outside the court.

At request, list the matter for report on settlement, if any, further proceedings on **23.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.12.2025