

1 CS DJ 673/2015 59418/16 KO0SHLYA DEVI AND ORS Vs.
KAWAR SINGH

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. VC Bharti, Ld Counsels for both the plaintiffs
(through VC).
Sh. Praveen son of the plaintiff in person
Sh V.D Mishra, Ld Counsel for the defendant along
with defendant

1. As requested, parties are referred to Mediation Center for
exploring the possibility of settlement on **08.06.2026 at**
02.00 PM and before this court on **11.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.06.2026